

## MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK

(A State University established under Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975) 'A' Grade University Accredited by NAAC

> No. Conduct/Practical/2018/69 Dated:-08.01.2018

To

The Head, Deptt. of Commerce, M. D. U. Rohtak.

Sub: Conduct of Practical Exams of M.Com (Final Year) (Special/Mercy Chance) & M.Com (Final Year) (Only for Re-appear) (Through Distance Mode) Jan, 2018.

Sir,

I am directed to inform you that for the conduct of practical of M.Com (Final Year) (Special/Mercy Chance) & (Final Year) (Only for Re-appear) (Through Distance Mode) Jan, 2018, the appointment of practical examiners will be made by the Head, Deptt. of Commerce, from your own staff.

The practical examination shall be conducted on dated 13.01.2018, and after conducting the practical examinations, the Deptt. shall upload the marks awarded by the examiner, on the University Website <a href="www.mdurohtak.ac.in">www.mdurohtak.ac.in</a>. A hard copy of the awards list having full signature and complete address of the examiners with contact no. be submitted to the D.R. (Conduct) within 7 days after termination of practical examination schedule, failing which the same shall not be accepted and responsibility shall be with the concerned College. Without a hard copy in original awards Conduct Branch will not be responsible for the payment of Practical Examiner.

Kindly adhere to the above schedule judiciously.

<u>Centre of Exam:</u> Deptt. of Commerce, M. D. U. Rohtak.

Time of Exam:- 10.00 am onwards

Yours faithfully,

Dy. Registrar (Conduct) for Controller of Examinations

Endst. No. Conduct/Pract/2018/70-72

Dated:- 08.01.2018

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following information and necessary action pl:

- 1. Director, Computer Centre, M.D. University, Rohtak with the request to upload on the University website.
- 2. A.R./Incharge (R-I,), M. D. University, Rohtak.
- 3. PA to COE for kind information of Controller of Examinations, MD University, Rohtak.

Dy. Registrar (Conduct)